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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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3 Chinese Rosewood Desk with Offset Fretwork Tier,
34 1/2"X49 1/2"X21 5/ 8".

$400 - $600

1 

4 Afghan Hand Knotted Wool Carpet Approximately
6'10" X 5" Deep Ruby.

$100 - $150

Oak & Silver Plated Tantalus, Chipped Decanters,
Dedicated to F.W.Jones 1907, 14 3/4".

2 

5 Brass & Copper Arts & Crafts-Style Kerosene Lamp
TH 31 1/2".

$60 - $100

Pair of Brass Candlesticks 18 1/8" H

6 Quartetto Set of Asian Rosewood Nesting Tables,
27" in Height.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

7 Two Porcelain Head Sleepy Eyed Dolls: Armand
Marseille 24" & Heubach 10 1/2".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

Lot # 3

$400 - $600

$80 - $100

10 Sculpture of a Cavalier, 29 1/4 H.
$100 - $200

8 

Lot # 11
11 Golden Oak Torchiere No. 408, 38 3/4" x 17" x

17", missing one paw.
$200 - $300

19" C Cast Iron & Mahogany Organ Stool, Approx.
19" H.

Lot # 9

12 Oil on Board Signed Nils Carlstedt, 8 1/8" x 10
1/8", "Swedish Landscape".

$100 - $200

9 Bronze Figure Signed R. (Richard) Kissling,
"William Tell" 16 1/4" X 7 3/8".

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Jun 13 2023

TopNotch - Jun 20 2023
Collectable - Jul 11 2023

Decorative Arts - Jul 18 2023
Ethno World - Jul 25 2023

Antique & Art - Aug 15 2023
Fine Art - Aug 22 2023

TopNotch - Aug 29 2023



$100 - $200

254 Silver Plated Wine Coaster with Hallmarked
Centre & Moser Crystal Decanter.

$60 - $100

252 

Lot # 255
255 Two Air Twist Stem Glasses, 6 3/4" -

$150 - $300

Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 30' x 24 3/4", "Woman
Dressed in Elaborate Lace" unframed.

253 

256 6 English Air Twist Stem Glasses, 5 1/8" - 6", 1
foot chip.

$100 - $200

Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 19 1/4" x 25", "Portrait
of a Gentleman" re- lined unframed.

$60 - $100

Asian Rosewood Secretary Bookcase, 2
Sections, approx. 84" h.

$100 - $300

Lot # 257
257 

13 

16 Antique Oil on Board, 3 1/2" x 2 1/2", "Portrait of a
Woman".

$60 - $100

Watercolor signed Margaret Rayner, 12 1/2" X 21
1/4", "The Terrace, Haddon Hall".

14 

17 Continental Painted Gesso Angel Masks and a
Wall Sconce.

$100 - $150

Watercolour Signed Hugh A. Fisher, 20 1/2" X 14
1/2", "Loch Ness".

18 Watercolour Signed R.T.S. Durston, 10 3/4" X 14
1/2", "Piccadilly".

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

19 Near Pair of Oak Spindle Back Side Chairs,
approx. 38 1/2"h

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

20 Watercolour Signed F. Martinello, 15 3/8" X 27",
"Lake Como Scene".

$100 - $200

15 Pair of Antique Porcelain Cherubic Wall Pockets,
Restoration Noted, 9" High

21 7 Royal Crown Derby Owl Paperweights.
$150 - $250

$60 - $100

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany China Cabinet, 71

1/4"h.
$250 - $350

22 6 English White Air Twist Stem Glasses, 7 1/8"h.

Lot # 24
24 Oil on Board Signed A. (Alfred Wadham) Sinclair

RBC, 30 1/2" x 20 1/2", (Australian Forest).
$150 - $300

$200 - $400



$80 - $120

3 Oil on Board & Canvas Sig. F. Vial, largest 18" x
23 1/4", "Chilean Scenes".

26 

29 5 English Air Twist Stem Glasses, 6 3/8" - 8 1/4"h.
1 foot rim chip.

$100 - $200

English Engraved Glass Goblet "S.E. Finn Stone
Farm St. Peters God Speed The Plough 1856.

Lot # 30
30 7 Royal Crown Derby Paperweights;

Kestrel/Osprey/Chipmunk/Tiger Cub/ 2Fox Plus 1.
$200 - $300

$60 - $100

31 2 Antique Brass Chambersticks, Boat Shaped (8
1/2"L) Wall Hanging 8" High

$50 - $70

$200 - $300

32 Pair of Silver Plated Convertible Candleabra, 8
1/8" X 9 7/8" X 9 7/8"

$80 - $120

27 4 Georgian Red & White Air Twist Glasses, 1 foot
chipped, 4 1/2" - 6 1/2".

33 Pink Glass Crystal Lustre, 14 7/8" H.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

34 Pair of Chinese Carved Rosewood "Bamboo"
Table Lamps, 30 3/4" with shades.

$100 - $150

25 

35 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard.
$80 - $120

28 Royal Doulton "Watchman" Decanter with Silver
Stopper, base engraved, 10".

40 Collection of 4 Antique Maps: Quebec St. Lawrent,
Ville De Louisbourg.

$150 - $300

English Mahogany Hallstand with Drip Pan, 73
5/8"h.

37 

41 G.N.R. Brass Carriage Lamp, Electrified, 14 1/2"H.
$50 - $60

Victorian Mahogany Hall Tree, 75"h., restorations
noted.

42 United States of America Land Grant, Moore
Driver, 1835, Mardisvile, Alabama

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

43 Watercolour Signed by Caren Heine, 14 1/8" D,
"Wreath of Roses".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

44 15 Chinese Silk Place Mats, 11 7/8" Diameter, as
found.

$60 - $100

39 3 Leaded Glass Panels in later Frames, 18" X 18".
(one with cracked cover)

45 Copper Alloy Statue of Musician, 14"H (With
Base).

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

46 19th Century Pine Washstand.
$80 - $120

36 

47 1920's Cast Metal and Caramel Glass Table
Lamp, 22"h.

$150 - $200

Lot # 40

234 

237 SR&Co. Ellis-Barker Silver Plated Candlesticks,
4 1/8" - 3 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

6 Royal Crown Derby Fish Paperweights.

235 

238 Chinese Engraved Brass Tray Top Folding
Table, 30" D.

$100 - $150

Asian Porcelain Dish with Resist Glaze, Edge
Chip Noted, 9 7/8" Diam.

239 Pair of Antique Hitchcock-Style Chairs.
$60 - $100

$50 - $100

Lot # 240
240 13 Royal Crown Derby 383 Imari Dishes, 2 Shell

Shaped, 11 are 8 7/8 inches dia.
$200 - $300

$150 - $250

241 Watercolour Signed H. St. John, 13" X 9", "Girl At
Window".

$60 - $100

236 Soda Syphon C.1850, 12 1/2" in height.

242 Minton 19th Century Majolica Tankard - some
damage.

$50 - $70

$180 - $220

Watercolour Signed Brian R. Johnson, 19 1/4" x
25 1/2", "Garden Walk".

$140 - $180

$200 - $400

246 Oil on board Attributed to Franz Defregger 1884,
3 7/8" x 5 1/8", "Returned Soldier".

$100 - $200

Lot # 243

247 Pair of English Red Air Twist Stem Glasses, 7
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 244

248 Delfts Dish, 12 1/8" Diameter.
$50 - $100

244 

249 1920's Cast Metal and Caramel Glass Table
Lamp, 24"h.

$150 - $200

Victorian Mahogany Dining Table with 3 Leaves,
58" when closed.

250 Georgian-Style Mahogany Pawfoot Tilt Top
Table, 28 1/4" High.

$100 - $200

$300 - $600

251 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 4'7" x
3'4".

$100 - $200

243 19th Century Brass Board Mahogany Lap Desk,
7 X 19 7/8" X 10 7/8".

245 



Naval Officer's Sword, as found - Sheath & Hilt
noted, 37 1/3"l.

214 

217 2 19" Century Glass Novelties: Hatching Egg &
Treasure Chest, 3 1/2 " Wide

$50 - $60

Bristol Blue Glass Rolling Pin 15" L.

218 4 Chinese Porcelain Zoomorphic Water
Droppers, largest 3 3/8" x 4" x 2".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

219 Two Carvings: Chinese Figure & Camel, 6 X 3
1/2 " Long, No Export.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

220 George III Silver Chamberstick with Snuffer, 3
3/8" X 6 3/8 X 5 1/4 - 220 Grams.

$150 - $250

215 Silverplated Rapier, 38 3/4"l, as found - sheath
noted.

221 Book: Corporis Juris Civilis, Amsterdam 1681, 8
1/4", as found.

$60 - $100

$150 - $200

222 Chinese Porcelain "Characters" Snuff Bottle, 3
3/4"H.

$50 - $100

213 

223 3 Chinese Soft Stone Animal Toggles, 1 5/8" - 1
7/8".

$100 - $150

Lot # 216

224 19th Century Chinese Bamboo Brush Pot, 5 1/2"
- splits noted.

$150 - $200

216 Collection of Chinese Porcelain Brush Washers,
1 1/4" - 1 1/2".

225 6 Royal Crown Derby Dog Paperweights.
$150 - $250

$300 - $500

228 Two 19th Century Chinese Peking Glass &
Carnelian Necklaces, 26" & 16", No Export.

$300 - $500

$250 - $350

229 Chinese Carved Agate "Chilongs" Snuff Bottle, 2
1/2"H.

$100 - $150

Lot # 226

230 Chinese Silver Alloy Needle Case with Agate
Bead, 7".

$150 - $200

227 

231 Chinese Carved Amber Snuff Bottle, Inner Rim
Noted 2 1/2"H.

$100 - $150

Lot of Spode Firestone "Gloucester" Dinner
China.

232 Kutani Lobed Dish with Landscape Scene, 5
1/4".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

233 Bohemian Glass Cup & Cranberry Glass Caster
4 1/4 & 5 1/4" H. -

$100 - $150

226 Naval Officer's Sword VR, 37 1/2" L. Handle
condition noted.

Lot # 228

$50 - $80

48 

51 Walnut Coin Collector's Cabinet, 9" x 20 3/4" x 15
3/4".

$80 - $120

Six Paragon Bone China Teacups & Saucers,
Cream & Sugar, etc.

49 

52 Golden Oak Pedestal Table, Height Reduced, 19
3/4" x 41 3/4"d.

$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas Signed in Cyrillic, 43" x 18 7/8",
"Portrait of a Gent in Blue".

Lot # 53
53 5 Royal Crown Derby Paperweights,

Boor/Panther/Tiger/Bison/Armadillo.
$200 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 54
54 Swiss Music Box, 17" Wide.

$300 - $400

$50 - $70

55 Bristol Silver Plated Ice Water Pitcher, 6 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

50 Watercolor signed G.C. Frances (George Charles)
1928 9 1/8 X 13 3/8" Titled Old

$80 - $180

Lot # 58
58 2 Oil on Boards Signed Gordon Rauch, 8" x 10",

"Peaceful Setting" & "Country".
$200 - $300

56 

Lot # 59
59 Antique Persian Wool Kilim, Approximately 6'4" x

3'9".
$500 - $700

19th Century Mahogany Chest of 3 Drawers, As
Found - Gallery Pieces Inside.

Lot # 57

60 Petite Italian Walnut Boudoir Chair.
$50 - $80

57 

61 Collection of Embroidery & Stitching Panels (1
framed), Largest 50 1.2 X 23"

$100 - $200

Oil on Panel Signed John Snow '75, 16" X 20",
"Country Road".

$400 - $800



$50 - $100

Lot # 64
64 Camphor and Mixed Wood Chest - "Geo. A.

Arbuckle No.8024", 12" x 22 3/4" x 13 1/2".
$150 - $300

62 

65 4 Wedgwood Majolica Dishes, 8 5/8" diameter.
$60 - $100

Japanese Lacquered Small Table, 11 7/8 x 19 3/4
x 13 7/8"

Lot # 63

66 Metamorphic Leather Travel Case, 7 3/4" x 14" x 9
1/2", no key.

$60 - $100

63 

67 Oil Board Signed (Phil) Eramacora, 8 X 10,"Fraser
Winter"

$60 - $90

Acrylic on Canvas Signed John Einerssen, 41 1/2"
x 24 1/2", "Shang-Ri-La".

68 Silver Plated 4 Piece Coffee Set, tray 20"w.
$50 - $100

$500 - $800

$60 - $100

Round Mahogany Parlor Table, 30"H

70 

73 Water Colour Signed Bruce Cryer, 12 7/8" X 19
7/8" "The Road Inn".

$80 - $120

Japanese Imari Plate & Vases 8 1/2"D

74 B&K English Pottery Pitcher & Basin Set, "Black
Beauty" - discoloured.

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

75 4 Antique Engravings; Benj. West (5 1/4"w) & G.
Morland 9" x 8".

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

76 Silk and Cotton Prayer Mat, 22 1/2" 53 1/2".
$80 - $120

71 Burmese Kalaga Textile, 37 3/4" x 37 3/4".

77 Aynsley Cabinet Plate "Loch Leven Castle" 3338,
8 9/16 - Scuffs Noted, 8 9/16".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

78 Charles Capellaro "Victor Hugo" Bronze Plaque, 6
7/8" D.

$100 - $200

69 

Lot # 79
79 Inuit Engraved Walrus Tusk Section on Stone

Base, Unsigned, 17" High.
$200 - $300

72 Norwegian Hinged Cutter & Receiving Box,
approx. 7 x 7"

191 

Lot # 194
194 19th C. Cast Bronze Figure of Yamantaka in 3

Sections, 7 1/2" x 5 1/4" x 2 7/8".
$300 - $600

Watercolour Signed M. Morgan Warren, 13 1/2" x
17 3/4", "Waiting Patiently".

192 

195 800 Silver Strainer (70g.) & Sterling bowl (60g.)
with Various Estate Plate.

$80 - $120

2 Whitefriars ERII Commemorative Stem
Glasses; Air Twist #252 & Plain #211 - 8 1/8"h.

196 Traditional "CNP France Pour Chanill" Humidor,
6 7/8"h.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

197 Golden Oak Side Cabinet with Fancy Hardware,
31" h.

$60 - $100

$150 - $250

198 1612 Indenture Reign of James 1st, 16 1/2" X 22
1/2"

$100 - $200

193 2 19th Century Waterloo Subject Stevengraphs,
2 1/4" x 6 7/8".

199 Turkish (Yunjur) Grain Bag, Approximately 4' x
2'6".

$175 - $250

$100 - $150

Lot # 204
204 Pair of Oil on Canvas Signed Vianen, 9" x 11

1/2", "Dutch Canal Scenes", restoration.
$300 - $400

2 Unsigned Watercolours, 13 3/4" x 17 3/4"
largest, "Potted Flowers In Greenhouse".

205 19th Century Cast Brass Table Mirror with Brass
Desk Accessories, 12 7/8" H.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

206 Chinese Silk Mat, Approx. 4'3" x 2'11".
$100 - $150

$60 - $100

207 Turkish (Yahele) Bag, Approximately 3'3" x 2'1".
$100 - $150

202 Antique Etching, 28 1/2 " X 33 3/4" "Surrender".

208 Baroque-Style Canadian Walnut Occasional
Table 24" W

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

209 19th Century Slide Rule, 5/8" x 1 7/8" dia., 54.5
grams - No Export.

$100 - $150

200 

210 2 Pink Peking Glass Cups, largest 2 3/8".
$80 - $100

203 Collection of Estate Silver Plated Wares.

211 2 Items of Interest; Chinese Box / Japanese
Cloisonne Vase, Vase Fractures Noted

$50 - $80

$50 - $100

212 S.Morden & Co. London Postal Scale, Embossed
"Edgehill - Rockland Av, Vic. BC", 8 1/2"w.

$60 - $100

Lot of A.E.Tile Co. Tiles, 9 pieces Portrait Tiles 6"
x 6".

201 



175 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 10'3" x
7'6".

177 Collection of Vintage Glassware
$60 - $100

$500 - $750

178 Photogravure after E.S. Lumsden, 7 1/8" x 9
1/2", "The Bathers".

$50 - $100

Lot # 175

Lot # 179
179 Oil on Board Signed R. (Roger) D. Arndt, 17 1/2"

x 35 3/4", "Autumn Glazed".
$1,000 - $1,500

176 

Lot # 180
180 Oil on Canvas signed Wagner Hans, 20" x 30",

"Amalfi Coast".
$250 - $400

8 Chinese Mille Fleur Porcelain. Plates 7 - 12
1/4" Diameter

$100 - $200

184 Petite Mirror with Silver Finish Frame, 15 3/8"H
$60 - $100

Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 23 1/2" x 35 1/2",
"Mountainous Landscape with Figures".

182 

185 Pair of 19th Century Reverse Paintings on glass,
15 1/2" X 19 1/2 ""The Silent Snow" and one

$80 - $120

Watercolour Signed Frank R. Holme, 5 1/4" x 11
1/4", "The Pyramids".

186 19th Century Lithograph of Queen Victoria, 34
1/2" X 24 1/2".

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

187 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 17 1/4 X 12 3/4",
"Fisherman".

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

188 Pencil and Gouache Signed S. Sandon 1898, 12"
x 8", "Portrait of a Woman".

$50 - $100

183 Circular Brass Mirrored Wall Sconce, 9" Square.

Lot # 189
189 Map of the Jaghir Lands / Laurie & Whittle May

1794, 28"X20 3/8".
$200 - $300

$60 - $90

190 1877 Engraving after David Wilkie, 15 1/2" X 27
3/4".

$50 - $100

181 

Bone & Bamboo Mah Jong Set with Case(as
Found).

$200 - $300

80 

83 Oil on Canvas Signed Raymond Besse, 18" x 21
3/4", "Parisian Bridge".

$100 - $200

9 Royal Crown Derby Cat Paperweights.

81 

84 Watercolor Signed C.M. Bonner, "Forest Scene".
$50 - $80

Chinese Cloisonne Goose Box, 6 1/8"h.,
impressed 23.

Lot # 85
85 Map of the French Portion of St. Domingo / J.T.

Scott / Philada, 15" X 19 1/4".
$200 - $300

$100 - $200

86 Watercolour Signed Mary Elie, 14 3/ "X 11" Titled
Youthful Indian Beauty

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

87 3 English Stem Glasses (5 1/4" - 6 3/4") &
Engraved Crystal Compote, 7 1/8".

$60 - $100

Lot # 82
82 

19" C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers, Adjusted to
two Sections, 7 3/4" x 55" x 23 3/4:"

$80 - $100

88 

91 Unsigned Watercolour, 14 1/4" X 25 3/4", Entitled
"River of Old Bridge".

$50 - $100

Eastlake Slate Mantle Clock with 1927 Inscription

89 

92 Watercolour Signed Edmond Phipps 1886, 11 3/4"
X 20 3/8", "Cottage at End of Pathway

$100 - $200

Cut Crystal Pitcher & Facsimile Hiram Ricker &
Sons Glass Bottle.

Lot # 93
93 Antique Persian Wool Kilim, Approximately 6'7" x

4'1".
$500 - $700

$50 - $60

94 Collection of Estate Silver Plated Table Wares.
$50 - $100

$80 - $120

90 



$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 97
97 Oil on Canvas Signed (Hans) Herold, 48" x 36",

"Summertime - Vancouver Island".
$600 - $900

95 

98 Oak Wall Cabinet with Shakesperean Motif
Panels, As Found, Losses Noted 15 1/3" X 26 3/8"
X 5 1/2"

$150 - $250

Two 19th Century Mahogany Boxes, 9 1/2" X 11
3/4" Wide.

Lot # 96

99 Photogravure after J.E.M. Whistler, 5 3/4" x 8 1/2",
"Chelsea".

$100 - $150

96 Bokhara Wool Mat, Approximately 3' X 2'1"

Lot # 100

101 Cast Iron & Enamel Coal Scuttle with Scoop &
Coal 23" L

$60 - $100

100 Oil on Canvas signed W.H. Mander verso, 24" x
36", "In The Lledr Valley" unframed.

102 2 Watercolours: One Signed R.R. Ripley, 14 1/2
x 23", Highland Scenes

$100 - $200

$300 - $500

162 Iranian (Khojan) Bag, Approximately 3' x 2'10".
$100 - $150

Set of 8 Chinese "Cabbage Leaf" Porcelain
Demitasse Cups and Saucers

160 

163 3 Etchings Signed Edward Cherry, 5 7/8" x 4
1/8", "London Scenes".

$60 - $100

19th Century Mahogany Sideboard.

164 Oil Board attached to Kardos Gabor (Budapest)
9 1/4 X 13 1/8" "Harvesting".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

Lot # 165
165 Victorian Mahogany Upholstered Settee.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

166 Canadiana Dough Bin, 35 1/4" Wide
$150 - $200

161 Watercolour Signed Rhoda Molnne Nicholls, 18
3/4" X 29 1/34" "Floral Still Life".

167 Bizen Yaki Narrow Neck Bottle Vase Signed with
Stand, 9 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

168 3 PCS Plated Wine With Coaster (8 3/8"
Dia)Calling Card Key Hair Receiver

$60 - $100

159 

$100 - $200

171 3 Stoneware Vessels; Doulton Lambeth & 2
Others.

$50 - $100

169 

172 2 Flow Blue and White Pieces; Platter and
Serving Dish, largest 18".

$50 - $100

19th Century Mahogany Tripod Tilt Top Table,
28" High.

Lot # 170

173 5 Bocage-Style Staffordshire Pottery Ornaments,
5" - 9 1/8" high, As Found.

$100 - $200

170 

Lot # 174
174 Asian Rosewood Low Table, 60 1/2" L.

$200 - $400

Pair of 19th Century Chinese Elm Scholar's
Chairs, 44 7/8 High

$500 - $800



$100 - $200

150 Etching Signed E. Albany - Howarth, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Asolo".

$60 - $100

148 

Lot # 151
151 Pyrography Plaque "Arthur", 37 1/2" X 15 3/8".

$200 - $300

Oil on Canvas Signed (Theodor) Gruber, 17 3/4"
x 23 5/8", "Langbadsee Tyrol".

149 

152 1634 Indenture Reign of Charles 1st, 16 1/2" X
21 3/4".

$100 - $200

5 Various Silver Plated Trays, 9 7/8" X 23 3/4"
Wide as Found.

$100 - $200

$300 - $400

153 Asian Rosewood Flatware Chest, 31" x 22" x 15".

155 Baroque Mahogany stool, 19 3/8"h.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

156 Collection of Royal Crown Derby Mikado Tea
Wares.

$100 - $150

Lot # 153

157 Chinese Porcelain Pomegranate & Peach & a
Canton Enamel Peach Dish, Chip noted.

$80 - $100

Lot # 154

158 Baxter Print "Prince of Wales", 3 1/4" x 2 1/4".
$50 - $60

154 Townsends Liverpool Arts & Crafts Style Brass &
Oak Magazine Rack, 30" High

$200 - $400

103 Oil on Canvas Signed (Hans) Herold, 24" x 18",
"Beach at Sooke".

105 Sterling Silver Cream and Sugar (weighted
bases) & S.Kirk & Son Dish - TW 278 Grams.

$100 - $150

$300 - $400

106 German Bisque Porcelain Aquarium Figure, 3
1/2" High.

$50 - $60

Lot # 103

107 Six Heirloom Sterling "Silver Rose" Coffee
Spoons, 88 Grams.

$50 - $60

Lot # 104

108 Collection of M.O.P. Implements with Silver Fruit
Knife in Plated Cigarette Box, 7" Long.

$60 - $100

104 Canadiana Pine Cupboard with 5 Drawers, 77"
High

.925 Silver Box with Malachite Cabochon, 40
grams, 2 1/4" Wide.

110 

113 4 English Air Twist Glasses (3 3/8"- 4 3/4" in
Height).

$100 - $150

Antique Spanish Pistol, 18" L, Possibly Miquelet

114 Pair of Chinese Tiger's Eye Oxen Carvings with
Inlaid Stands & Case, 3 5/8" w.

$120 - $180

$150 - $200

115 Sterling Silver Cream & Sugar (weighted) & Birks
Sterling Jigger, 3 5/8"h., TW 198 gr.

$120 - $180

$60 - $100

116 Rosenthal Porcelain Bear Figure Signed by
Heidenreich, 5 3/8"H,

$60 - $100

111 Hallmarked Silver Cream & Sugar, JR - London,
100 grams.

117 Old Sheffield Plate Inkstand with Crystal bottle, 5
3/4"W.

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

118 4 Royal Crown Derby Paperweights; Tasmanian
Devil/Koala/Koala & Baby/ Platypus.

$100 - $150

109 

119 Pair of Preisner Sterling Silver Weighted
Candlesticks & 2 Nut Dishes 2x4"d. - 600g.

$100 - $200

112 Pair of Barker Ellis Silver Plated Wine Coasters,
5 3/4" d.

120 7 Royal Crown Derby Dog Paperweights.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100



$60 - $100

123 Lithograph Signed John Snow 6/25, 20 1/2" x 16
1/2", "Cypress".

$100 - $200

121 

124 Naive Oil & Paper unsigned 4 X 6 1/4:, entitled,
"Coastal Scene with Figures

$50 - $100

Cased Set of 6 Hallmarked Silver Spreaders
Sheffield 1923

Lot # 122

125 Antique Wall Clock with Weights & Pendulum, 12
1/2" X 12 1/2" X 7 3/4"

$50 - $100

122 

126 18th Century Silkscreen Needlework, 15 3/8" x
13 3/4", "Three Figures".

$120 - $180

18K Yellow Gold & Aquamarine Brooch.
$300 - $400

127 Oil Board Signed Gust. Magnusson 1950, 23 1/2"
X 19 1/4" "Boy with Boat"

129 Silver Plate Revolving Entree Dish. 13 7/8"W.
$160 - $200

$300 - $500

130 6 Crystal Bowls, Largest 8" D.
$50 - $60

Lot # 127

131 19th Century Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 46
1/2" wide, as found.

$80 - $120

128 

Lot # 132
132 Oil On Board Signed J. (Jack) Bechtel, 16" X 20",

"Lawson Mine, Kerr Lake, Cobalt, O
$300 - $400

Banded Mahogany Framed Oval Mirror, 32"w.
$60 - $100

133 

136 Oil Canvas After Carl Spitzweg, 12 /2" X 16 5/8"
"The Alchemist".

$150 - $300

Engraving after Birket Foster, 7" x 9 1/4", "St.
Michael's Mount, Cornwall".

134 

137 Casein on Paper Signed Laura J. Thompson
1943, 13 1/4" x 25 3/4", "Apple Orchard".

$100 - $200

Watercolour Signed E. Marin - Granada, 5 1/4" x
3 1/4", "View of a Courtyard".

138 Vendramini Engraving after Veronese, 14 3/4" x
20 3/4", "Vision of St. Catherine".

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

139 Drawing with Heightening Signed R. (Robert)
Hogfeldt, 9 3/4" x 12 3/4", "Young Harpist".

$80 - $120

$50 - $100

140 19th Century Gilt Column Over Mantle Mirror 28"
L.

$80 - $120

135 Oil on Canvas Signed (Charles) Lederer, 19 1/4"
x 15 3/8","Mountain Scope", unframed.

Lot # 141
141 Watercolour Signed (Francis) Muschamp RBA,

19" x 12 1/2", "Soldier" - foxing.
$150 - $300

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

144 Watercolour Signed V. (Veikko) Aalton '56, 12" x
14 3/4", "Swedish Sunset".

$100 - $150

142 

145 Watercolor Signed Indistinctly, 9 3/4 x 13 1/2",
"Tulips".

$50 - $80

Two Coloured Engravings; Genius of Character
(Woodward) & "Long Heath", both 9" x 13".

Lot # 143

Lot # 146
146 Print Signed Ted Harrison '80, 12 3/4" x 15 1/4",

Ltd# 79/100, "Paddle Wheeler".
$200 - $300

143 

147 Turkish (Adana) Bag, Approximately 3' x 2'5".
$125 - $225

Oil on Canvas Signed Campana, 25" x 31",
"Regards".

$500 - $800


